

# 2024-2025 SCHOOL YEAR TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

#### **APPLICATION FEE**

- \$150 per New Student Application for **Pre-K3 Grade 1** (includes internal screening)
- \$175 \$255 per New Student Application for Grades 2 8
  - \$50 paid to SMCS during the online application submission
  - \$125—\$205 paid directly to the Educational Records Bureau (ERB) upon testing registration for the Independent Schools Entrance Exam (ISEE).

Application fees are non-refundable and non-transferable.

#### **ENROLLMENT FEE**

♦ New Students: \$525

Returning Students: \$400 automatic re-enrollment

\$525 deferred re-enrollment

FEES PER FACTS TRANSACTION			
Automatic Bank Draft	Free		
Debit or Credit Card	2.95% per transaction		

# **NON-SUFFICIENT FUNDS (NSF)**

♦ \$30 per returned payment – FACTS Management Fee

#### **TUITION**

Program Selection		Catholic	Non- Catholic	
Pre-K3	3 Half- Days 7:50 a.m 11:30 a.m.	Tue.	\$6,590	\$7,420
		Wed.	Monthly	Monthly
		Thur.	\$659	\$742
Pre-K3	3 Full	Tue.	\$7,460	\$8,270
Days	Wed.	Monthly	Monthly	
Pre-K4		Thur.	\$746	\$827
Pre-K3	5 Full Days		\$8,660	\$9,870
			Monthly	Monthly
Pre-K4			\$866	\$987
Grades K-8	5 Full Days		\$7,850	\$8,940
			Monthly	Monthly
			\$785	\$894

- 1% tuition discount if tuition is made in one (1) full annual payment.
- **Sibling Discounts** Sibling tuition discounts for families with more than one (1) enrolled student will be applied to the student(s) enrolled at the lowest rate of tuition. The discount rates are 10%, 20%, then 30%.
- The tuition for the fifth enrolled child in a single family will be a flat fee of \$1,580 per year applied to the student enrolled at the lowest rate of tuition.



# **2024-2025 SCHOOL YEAR**

# **INCIDENTAL & OTHER FEES**

(BASED UPON 2023-2024)

#### **ATHLETICS**

♦ \$150 per sport

# **CLUB FEES**

♦ Average \$50 per club

#### **FIELD TRIPS**

Previous year fees: Day trips ranged from \$25-\$85. Overnight Camp fees—Grades 5 & 8 - \$230—\$300.

# LOST OR DAMAGED TEXTBOOKS, LIBRARY BOOKS, OR CHROMEBOOKS

♦ Varies by replacement value of the lost item.

#### **LUNCH PROGRAM**

♦ The school has an in-house lunch program. Orders and payments are made through the Family Portal. Prices vary—average price is \$4.75 — \$10.

#### SCHOOL SUPPLIES—NO FEE

Most school supplies are provided by the school. Students furnish their own backpacks, water bottles, and lunch boxes.

\*The incidental fees billed online through FACTS are subject to change at the discretion of school administration.

# BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAM (BASP)

♦ Rates will be published later in the school year.